

SALT LAKE COUNTY

2001 So. State Street Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0600 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 5/31/2023 In control: Council Work Session

On agenda: 6/6/2023 Final action:

Title: First Reading of an Ordinance of the Legislative Body of Salt Lake County, Utah, Repealing Section

2.04.075 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Work Meetings", and Amending Section 2.04.080 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Regular Meetings" to

Clarify the Purpose and Function of Council Meetings

Final adoption may occur at the June, 13 Council Meeting

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Council Work Session Ordinance Amendment

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Requested Agenda Date:

6/6/2023

Requested Agenda Title:

First Reading of an Ordinance of the Legislative Body of Salt Lake County, Utah, Repealing Section 2.04.075 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Work Meetings", and Amending Section 2.04.080 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Regular Meetings" to Clarify the Purpose and Function of Council Meetings

Final adoption may occur at the June, 13 Council Meeting

Requested Agenda Item Description: This Ordinance combines the Work Meeting and Council meeting for better transparency for the public and eliminates the need to ratify meeting votes at 4pm.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Councilmember Laurie Stringham, Councilmember Ann Granato

Time Needed: 20 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Abby Evans, Senior Policy Advisor

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes